July 2025 Funds Awards by Fund

The
mBERTSON
Trust

Project Location 1
Aberdeen City
Subtotal

Aberdeen City; Edinburgh City; Glasgow City; Scotland Wide
Subtotal

Aberdeenshire

Subtotal

Aberdeenshire; Highland; Moray

Subtotal

Argyll and Bute
Subtotal

East Ayrshire
Subtotal

East Dunbartonshire
Subtotal

Organisation Name
Afristyle Dance Club SCIO

Sum

Counr 1
National Ugly Mugs

Sum

Coun 1
Garioch Carriage Driving For Disabled
Group

Sum

Counr 1
1st Elgin Scout group

Sum

Coun 1

Kintyre Seasports
Sum
Coun 1

East Ayrshire Churches Homeless Action

East Dunbartonshire; East Renfrewshire; Glasgow City; Renfrewshire; South Lanarkshire; West Dunk Kassi Kunda Foundation

Subtotal

East Lothian

Subtotal

East Lothian; Edinburgh City; Midlothian; West Lothian
Subtotal

East Lothian; Midlothian
Subtotal

Edinburgh City
Subtotal

Fife

Subtotal

Sum

Coun 1
Twechar Community Action

Sum

Coun 1

Sum

Coun 1

Pennypit Community Development Trust
The Lammermuir Larder Group

Sum

Coun 2
Edinburgh and Lothians Regional Equality
Council

Sum

Coun 1
Bridges Project

Sum

Coun 1

Gambian Community in Edinburgh
Lothian United Handball Club

Sum

Coun 2
Collydean Community Centre
Fife Alcohol Support Service
Glenrothes & District Foodbank
Community Project

Sum

Coun 3

Funding Request
Running costs

Towards the cost of the National Ugly Mugs in Scotland

Running Costs

The capital costs of a Minibus

Towards the costs of the Sailing Instructor Training Programme (SITP)

Towards the capital cost of an eight-seat multi-purpose vehicle

Running Costs

Towards transport running costs

Towards the food pantry and financial inclusion service
Running Costs

Ethnic Minority Energy Advice Service

Towards the Bridges Pathways project costs

Running Costs
Running Costs

Running costs of the community centre
The capital costs of a van for the mobile office

Towards the capital costs of an electric van

Funding Type
Wee Grant

Large Grant

Wee Grant

Community Transport

Small Grant

Community Transport

Community Space

Community Transport

Large Grant
Small Grant

Large Grant

Large Grant

Wee Grant
Wee Grant

Community Space
Community Transport

Community Transport

Total Amount Awarded

£2,000.00
£2,000.00

£118,500.00
£118,500.00

£2,000.00
£2,000.00

£6,000.00
£6,000.00

£39,000.00
£39,000.00

£15,500.00
£15,500.00

£60,000.00
£60,000.00

£5,600.00
£5,600.00

£87,000.00
£54,000.00
£141,000.00

£82,500.00
£82,500.00

£105,000.00
£105,000.00

£2,500.00
£2,000.00
£4,500.00

£51,000.00
£20,000.00

£17,000.00
£88,000.00



Glasgow City

Subtotal

Highland

Subtotal

Moray

Subtotal

North Ayrshire

Subtotal
North Lanarkshire
Subtotal

Perth and Kinross

Subtotal

Scotland Wide
Subtotal

South Ayrshire
Subtotal

South Lanarkshire

Subtotal

West Dunbartonshire

Sum
Coun

Sum
Coun

Sum
Coun

Sum
Coun

Sum
Coun

Sum
Coun

Sum
Coun

Sum
Coun

Sum
Coun

The Well Multi-Cultural Resource Centre

Govan Youth Information Project
Nzuko Ndi Imo Glasgow (NNIG)
Star Achievers Academy

Safety Awareness Glasgow
Scottish Inter-Cultural Association
Bengali Performing Arts Glasgow
Me Myself and | (SCIO)

One Community Scotland

Go Golspie

The Place Youth Club

Connect Assynt Ltd

Castletown Youth Club

Tain & North Highland YMCA SCIO

REAP

Dufftown and District Community
Association

The Fishermen's Hall Trust

ReBOOT (Moray Computer Recycling)

Ardrossan Community Association (SCIO)

Friends of the Ghillie Dhu

Ardeer Community Centre

St Winnin's Over 60's Club

102nd Ayrshire Beith Scout Group

Newmains Community Trust Ltd
Calderbank Parish Church

Beautiful Perth
PUSH (Perth & Kinross) Ltd
Letham4All SCIO

North Ayr Thegither!

Sea Cadets Corps Ayr Unit

Skills Exchange SCIO
Stonehouse Mens Shed
Hamilton Citizens Advice Bureau

Carers of West Dunbartonshire
Golden Friendships

Running Costs

Running costs of GYIP

Wellbeing, Job Seeking, and Career Development Project
Running Costs

Running Costs

Running Costs

Running Costs

Running Costs

Running costs of One Community Scotland

Running costs of the transport service
Running Costs of The Place

Running Costs

Running Costs

Running Costs

Running costs of REAP

The cost of the alleviating poverty work

Salary Costs of Hall Co-ordinator

Salary costs of PT Volunteer Development Co-ordinator and PT
Workshop Operative.

Running costs of Whitelees Community Centre
Running costs
Running Costs
Running Costs
Running Costs

Running costs of Nemains Community Trust
The Running Costs of Airdrie Foodbank

The Costs of the Greenspace Training and Wellbeing Programme
Towards the iWork Employability Programme
The running costs of Letham4All

Running Costs

Running Costs

Towards the running costs of Skills Exchange SCIO
Running Costs
The Health and Welfare Advice (HWA) Service

Carer Support Workers Salary
Running Costs

Small Grant
Large Grant
Wee Grant
Wee Grant
Wee Grant
Wee Grant
Wee Grant
Wee Grant
Small Grant

Community Transport

Large Grant
Wee Grant
Wee Grant
Small Grant

Large Grant

Small Grant
Community Space

Small Grant

Community Space
Wee Grant
Wee Grant
Wee Grant
Wee Grant

Community Space
Small Grant

Small Grant
Large Grant
Community Space

Wee Grant

Wee Grant

Small Grant
Wee Grant
Large Grant

Large Grant
Community Space

£60,000.00
£81,000.00
£3,000.00
£3,000.00
£3,000.00
£3,000.00
£1,500.00
£4,000.00
£60,000.00
£218,500.00

£24,000.00
£72,000.00
£2,000.00
£4,000.00
£60,000.00
£162,000.00

£76,500.00

£21,000.00
£14,000.00

£36,000.00
£147,500.00

£51,000.00
£2,000.00
£3,000.00
£1,000.00
£2,000.00
£59,000.00

£45,000.00
£21,000.00
£66,000.00

£14,000.00
£82,500.00
£60,000.00
£156,500.00

£3,000.00
£3,000.00

£3,000.00
£3,000.00

£60,000.00
£1,000.00
£105,000.00
£166,000.00

£66,000.00
£14,000.00



Subtotal

Western Isles
Subtotal

West Lothian

Subtotal

Total

Sum £80,000.00
Coun 2
The Shed Project Running Costs Community Space £60,000.00
Sum £60,000.00
Coun 1
Knightsridge Adventure Project SCIO Running costs Small Grant £30,000.00
Blackburn United Community Sports Club  The Running Costs of the Community Futures Hub Small Grant £49,500.00
West Calder High School Cares Running Costs Wee Grant £5,000.00
Sum £84,500.00
Coun 3
Sum £1,875,600.00

Coun 56




