

Project Location ↑		Organisation Name	Funding Request	Funding Type	Total Amount Award
Aberdeen City		Afristyle Dance Club SCIO	Running costs	Wee Grant	£2,000.00
Subtotal	Sum				£2,000.00
	Coun		1		
Aberdeen City; Edinburgh City; Glasgow City; Scotland Wide		National Ugly Mugs	Towards the cost of the National Ugly Mugs in Scotland	Large Grant	£118,500.00
Subtotal	Sum				£118,500.00
	Coun		1		
		Garioch Carriage Driving For Disabled			
Aberdeenshire		Group	Running Costs	Wee Grant	£2,000.00
Subtotal	Sum				£2,000.00
	Coun	•	1		
Aberdeenshire; Highland; Moray		1st Elgin Scout group	The capital costs of a Minibus	Community Transport	£6,000.00
Subtotal	Sum				£6,000.00
	Coun		1		
Argyll and Bute		Kintyre Seasports	Towards the costs of the Sailing Instructor Training Programme (SITP)	Small Grant	£39,000.00
Subtotal	Sum				£39,000.00
	Coun		1		
East Ayrshire		East Ayrshire Churches Homeless Action	Towards the capital cost of an eight-seat multi-purpose vehicle	Community Transport	£15,500.00
Subtotal	Sum				£15,500.00
	Coun		1		
East Dunbartonshire		Twechar Community Action	Running Costs	Community Space	£60,000.00
Subtotal	Sum				£60,000.00
	Coun		1		
East Dunbartonshire; East Renfrewshire; Glasgow City; Renfrewshire; South La	anarkshire; West Dunl	Kassi Kunda Foundation	Towards transport running costs	Community Transport	£5,600.00
Subtotal	Sum				£5,600.00
	Coun		1		
East Lothian			Towards the food pantry and financial inclusion service	Large Grant	£87,000.00
		The Lammermuir Larder Group	Running Costs	Small Grant	£54,000.00
Subtotal	Sum				£141,000.00
	Coun				
		Edinburgh and Lothians Regional Equality			
East Lothian; Edinburgh City; Midlothian; West Lothian		Council	Ethnic Minority Energy Advice Service	Large Grant	£82,500.00
Subtotal	Sum				£82,500.00
	Coun		1		
East Lothian; Midlothian		Bridges Project	Towards the Bridges Pathways project costs	Large Grant	£105,000.00
Subtotal	Sum				£105,000.00
	Coun		1		
Edinburgh City		Gambian Community in Edinburgh	Running Costs	Wee Grant	£2,500.00
		Lothian United Handball Club	Running Costs	Wee Grant	£2,000.00
Subtotal	Sum				£4,500.00
	Coun		2		
Fife		Collydean Community Centre	Running costs of the community centre	Community Space	£51,000.00
		Fife Alcohol Support Service	The capital costs of a van for the mobile office	Community Transport	£20,000.00
		Glenrothes & District Foodbank			
		Community Project	Towards the capital costs of an electric van	Community Transport	£17,000.00
Subtotal	Sum				£88,000.00
	Coun	1	3		

Glasgow City		The Well Multi-Cultural Resource Centre	Running Costs	Small Grant	£60,000.00
		Govan Youth Information Project	Running costs of GYIP	Large Grant	£81,000.00
		Nzuko Ndi Imo Glasgow (NNIG)	Wellbeing, Job Seeking, and Career Development Project	Wee Grant	£3,000.00
		Star Achievers Academy	Running Costs	Wee Grant	£3,000.00
		Safety Awareness Glasgow	Running Costs	Wee Grant	£3,000.00
		Scottish Inter-Cultural Association	Running Costs	Wee Grant	£3,000.00
		Bengali Performing Arts Glasgow	Running Costs	Wee Grant	£1,500.00
		Me Myself and I (SCIO)	Running Costs	Wee Grant	£4,000.00
		One Community Scotland	Running costs of One Community Scotland	Small Grant	£60,000.00
Subtotal	Sum Count				£218,500.00
Highland		Go Golspie	Running costs of the transport service	Community Transport	£24,000.00
		The Place Youth Club	Running Costs of The Place	Large Grant	£72,000.00
		Connect Assynt Ltd	Running Costs	Wee Grant	£2,000.00
		Castletown Youth Club	Running Costs	Wee Grant	£4,000.00
		Tain & North Highland YMCA SCIO	Running Costs	Small Grant	£60,000.00
Subtotal	Sum	Tail & North Flighland TWICA 3CIO	Rulling Costs	Siliali Grafit	£162,000.00
Subtotal	Coun		-		£102,000.00
Moray		REAP		Larga Crant	C7C F00 00
Moray			Running costs of REAP	Large Grant	£76,500.00
		Dufftown and District Community	The second second second	ss	524 000 00
		Association	The cost of the alleviating poverty work	Small Grant	£21,000.00
		The Fishermen's Hall Trust	Salary Costs of Hall Co-ordinator	Community Space	£14,000.00
			Salary costs of PT Volunteer Development Co-ordinator and PT		
		ReBOOT (Moray Computer Recycling)	Workshop Operative.	Small Grant	£36,000.00
Subtotal	Sum				£147,500.00
	Count	-	4		
North Aurabira		Ardrossan Community Association (SCIO)	Dunning costs of Whiteless Community Contro	Community Space	CE1 000 00
North Ayrshire			Running costs of Whitelees Community Centre	Community Space	£51,000.00
		Friends of the Ghillie Dhu	Running costs	Wee Grant	£2,000.00
		Ardeer Community Centre	Running Costs	Wee Grant	£3,000.00
		St Winnin's Over 60's Club	Running Costs	Wee Grant	£1,000.00
		102nd Ayrshire Beith Scout Group	Running Costs	Wee Grant	£2,000.00
Subtotal	Sum				£59,000.00
	Coun				
North Lanarkshire		Newmains Community Trust Ltd	Running costs of Nemains Community Trust	Community Space	£45,000.00
		Calderbank Parish Church	The Running Costs of Airdrie Foodbank	Small Grant	£21,000.00
Subtotal	Sum				£66,000.00
	Coun		2		
Perth and Kinross		Beautiful Perth	The Costs of the Greenspace Training and Wellbeing Programme	Small Grant	£14,000.00
		PUSH (Perth & Kinross) Ltd	Towards the iWork Employability Programme	Large Grant	£82,500.00
		Letham4All SCIO	The running costs of Letham4All	Community Space	£60,000.00
Subtotal	Sum				£156,500.00
	Coun	3	3		
Scotland Wide		North Ayr Thegither!	Running Costs	Wee Grant	£3,000.00
Subtotal	Sum				£3,000.00
	Coun	•	1		
South Ayrshire		Sea Cadets Corps Ayr Unit	Running Costs	Wee Grant	£3,000.00
Subtotal	Sum				£3,000.00
	Count				
South Lanarkshire		Skills Exchange SCIO	Towards the running costs of Skills Exchange SCIO	Small Grant	£60,000.00
		Stonehouse Mens Shed	Running Costs	Wee Grant	£1,000.00
		Hamilton Citizens Advice Bureau	The Health and Welfare Advice (HWA) Service	Large Grant	£105,000.00
Subtotal	Sum				£166,000.00
	Coun		3		
West Dunbartonshire		Carers of West Dunbartonshire	Carer Support Workers Salary	Large Grant	£66,000.00
		Golden Friendships	Running Costs	Community Space	£14,000.00

Subtotal S	Sum				£80,000.00
	Coun	2			
Western Isles	Th	he Shed Project	Running Costs	Community Space	£60,000.00
Subtotal S	Sum				£60,000.00
	Coun	1			
West Lothian	Kı	nightsridge Adventure Project SCIO	Running costs	Small Grant	£30,000.00
	Bl	Blackburn United Community Sports Club	The Running Costs of the Community Futures Hub	Small Grant	£49,500.00
	W	Vest Calder High School Cares	Running Costs	Wee Grant	£5,000.00
Subtotal S	Sum				£84,500.00
	Coun	3			
Total S	Sum				£1,875,600.00
C	Coun	56			